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ACADEMIC CALENDAR:SESSION 202324 EVEN SEMESTER

FOR ALL COURSES ODD SEMESTER (16 JANURARY-2024 — 30 JUNE-2024)
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SN Activity Period
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 — Sunday, June 30, 2024
Month Sundays | Holidays Working
days
1 Academic Session January-2024 4 : 13
February -2024 4 0 25
March -2024 5 3 21
April -2024 4 2 24
May -2024 4 1 26
June-2024 5 1 24
Total 26 8 146




e For All Years: January 16, 2024 (Tuesday)

2 | Commencement of Classes
Last Date.for Admission/Registration January 21,2024
3 | at University Portal.
Placement Preparation Classes
4 / Campus Placements Phase-I for 22.01.2024 t0 31.01.2024
Final year students
5 | First Internal Theory and Practical April 01, 2024 to April 06, 2024
Examinations
6 | Second Internal Examinations May 01,2024 to May 07, 2024
7 | Convocation and Annual Parent Meet  |April 28, 2024 (Sunday)
Annual Technical Festival- . .
8 Antarya-2024 April 26 to April 27, 2024
University/Board
? Practical Examinations From May 13,2024
University/Board
10 Theory Examinations From May 20,2024
11 Compulsory Summer Internship From 10 June to 20 July (4 to 6 Weeks)
Commencement of
12 Next Year Classes July 22,2024
LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
SN Festival Date Day
1 | Republic day )
(Attending Flag unfurling event is compulsory for all) 26.01.2024 Friday
2 | Mahashivratri 08.03.2024 Friday
3 | Holi 25.03.2024 | Monday
4 | Good Friday 29.03.2024 Friday
5 | Eid-Ul-Fitter* 11.04.2024 | Thursday
6 | Ram Navmi 17.04.2024 | Wednesday
7 | Budh Purnima 23.05.2024 | Thursday
8 | Eid-Ul-Juha* 17.06.2024 | Monday

Note:

1. Minimum 75% Attendance is compulsory for all students to be eligible for any
Internal/External Examinations. It is compulsory for all students to appear and perform

well in both internal exams to be eligible for University/Board Examinations.

2. Departmental academic calendar by each department mentioning academic events,

industrial visits, expert lectures etc will be prepared separately by respective HOD.

3. Minimum 2 Industrial visits per semester are compulsory for all students.

Dr. Pankaj Chaudhary

Director General




